| Ø | I |
|---|---|
| 0 | |
| Ť | |
| É | |
| ٦ | |
| 5 | I |

| 05-30-2006 | WWW. | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| PATENT RE COY 103246860 | Attorney Docket No.: S803.312-0005 owk | | | |
| To the Commissioner for Patento. Iviali Stop Assignment Recordation Services - Please record the attached copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Metso Minerals (Wear Protection) AB (2) (3) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Trelleborg Industri AB Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other | City: Trelleborg, Country: Sweden ZIP SE-231 81 | | | |
| Execution Date: May 11, 2006 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | |
| 4A. Application No.(s) | 4B. Patent No.(s) 6,701,860 | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: | Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | | | |
| Name: Alan M. Koenck Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002 | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$\\\\\40.00\\ [X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee required under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 and 1.17 and credit any over payments to Deposit Account \(\frac{No.11-0982}{No.11-0982}\). Deposit Account Name: Kinney & Lange, P.A. A duplicate copy of this communication is enclosed. | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. | e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | | | |
| ale tail | 5/24/06 | | | |
| Alan M. Koenck Total nu | Date mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2] | | | |

PATENT REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 05/24/2006

ASSIGNMENT (ISSUED PATENT)

Attorney Docket No.

\$803.312-000£

WHEREAS, Metso Minerals (Wear Protection) AB ("Assignor") of Box 74, Trellaborg, Sweden 23155, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following Patent(s):

U.S. Patent 6,701,860, Issued March 9, 2004

WHEREAS, Trelleborg Industri AB, ("Assignee") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having an office and principal place of business at Box 1088, SE-231 81 Trellaborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent(s), (including the right to recover damages for past infringement) for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

| Meteo Mir | peruls (Wear Protection) | AB signing officer: | |
|---------------|--------------------------|---------------------|------|
| > Signature: | Tolle / | Mary D. | ite: |
| >: Printed Na | me: MAS DIRECT | THERES HOSA | ac. |
| Witnessed | By: Ella Ke | Luquist | |
| / Printed Na | une: Ulla to | toluquist | |
| _(Address: | Varter | g. 14A | |
| | SE-23164 | Trellebory | |
| | Qual | Por / | |

Page I of 1 Pages

PATENT

REEL: 017921 FRAME: 0298